Docket No.: 100P/PCT/US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: documents or copy thereof.	Please record the attached original			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David H. Coy William A. Murphy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Walajapet G. Rajeswaran	Name: The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1430 Tulane Avenue</u>			
(X)Assignment []Merger	City: New Oxleans, State: LA Zip: 70112			
[]Security Agreement []Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No			
Execution Date: August 4, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
10/469,836	İ			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Brian R. Morrill	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
BIOMEASURE, INCOPORATED Street Address: 27 Maple Street	[] Enclosed-Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.			
City: Milford, State: MA Zip: 01757-3650	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0590			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and behief, the floregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Kruegcopy of kee original document.				
Alen F. Feeney Reg. No.: 43,906/ Land Frankly 8-9-2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]				

ASCVRITE.FRM PLG 1/93

> PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0113

100P/PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

Date: 8/9/2004 Time: 12:54:34 PM

For valuable consideration, We, David H. Coy of New Orleans, Louisiana; William A. Murphy of Slidell, Louisiana and Walajapet G. Rajeswaran of Kalamazoo, Michigan, (hereinafter Assignors) hereby assign to The Administrators of The Tulane Educational Fund, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana and having a place of business at: 1430 Tulane Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a Provisional application for United States Patent entitled SOMATOSTATIN ANTAGONISTS, filed February 24, 2004, and assigned U.S. Provisional Number 10/469,836, this assignment including said Provisional application and all other applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other countries of the world, including any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, for said inventions and improvements, and any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements in the United States and/or in any other countries of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said Provisional application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignors authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignors' names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignors, Assignors and Assignors' consultants, legal representatives, and their and Assignors' successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0114 Date: 8/9/2004 Time: 12:54:34 PM

100P/PCT/US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and scal at Now Orleans, Louisians,	
this 30 day of 5 Leve	2004	
DAVID H. COY		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF LOUISIANA)	
PARISH OF ORLEANS)ss.)	
Before me, a notary public this 30^{w}	day of Tune, 2004, in and for	
	H. Coy, to me known to be the person described in the	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged his/her	signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence	
and declared the same to be his/her free act and d		
[Notary's Scal Here]	,	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h this 30 day of 10NE	and and seal at NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana, 2004 WILLIAM A. MURPHY	
	. 0	
STATE OF LOUISIANA)	
PARISH OF ORLEANS)ss.)	
Before me, a notary public this 30 44	day of June 2004, in and for	
said parish and state, personally appeared William A. Murphy, to me known to be the person described in		
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged his/	her signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence	
and declared the same to be his/her free act and declared the same to be act and declared	Speed on the date written above. WWW G. Bethancourt Stary Public y Commission Expires: Upon death	
[Notary's Seal Here]	•	

Date: 8/9/2004 Time: 12:54:34 PM

100P/PCT/US

	r, I hereto set my hand and sear at Ka	MAMAZOS, MICHIGAN,
this <u>4*</u> day of <u>Au</u>		
	W. G. Rajes	warm
	WALAJAPET G. F	RAJESWARAN
STATE OF 741)	
)ss.	
COUNTRY OF Kalamuje	<u>w</u>)
	ublic this day of ly appeared <u>Walajapet G. Rajeswaran</u> ,	
described in the foregoing inst	trument, and acknowledged his/her sig	nature on the foregoing instrument in
my presence and declared the	same to be his/her free act and deed or	
	Notary Public	
1 2	My Commission Expi	res:
[Notary's Seal Here]	-	CHRISTOPHER A. TERKOS Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2006